

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Sunnyside Avenue Bike Lane**

2/22/2022

CIP 17-28



Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: 150 feet south of SR-168 Bridge & Sunnyside Avenue

Project Scope:
 This project consists of street improvements on Sunnyside Avenue from SR-168 Bridge to Alluvial Avenue, approximately ±0.25mi. Construction shall include full street reconstruction, grinding, asphalt concrete paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing manholes, water valves, utility boxes, and vaults to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Bush Engineering Inc.		Asphalt Design		Avison Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,062.00	\$ 6,062.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Asphalt Concrete	45	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	Aggregate Base	70	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
7	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	84	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk	42	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00
9	Concrete ADA Curb Return	729	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 12,159.72	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,122.00
10	Concrete Valley Gutter	880	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 11,132.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,720.00
11	Concrete Drive Approach	291	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 3,593.85	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,238.00
12	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Re-establish Property Corner & Survey Bench	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,243.00	\$ 8,486.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Traffic Signs & Markings	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 113,730.00		\$ 92,757.00		\$ 98,064.57		\$ 114,540.00	